As the Issuer will be formed as a result of the Business Combination it does not have historical
financial statements presented on a consolidated basis. The following table provides a brief
summary of available pro-forma financial information of the Issuer as of December 31, 2017 and
should be read in conjunction with the Issuer Pro-Forma Financial Statements attached hereto
as Schedule E:

Issuer Pro Forma (unaudited) as at December
31, 2017

Total Revenues US$9,003,980

Total Assets US$27,579,019

Total Long-Term Liabilities $4,686,648

Cash Dividends Declared Per Share Nil

In addition, the following table summarizes selected pro-forma consolidated financial information
for the Issuer as at December 31, 2017 and should be read in conjunction with the Carpincho
Financial Statements, the MMDC Financial Statements, the Finco Financial Statements, and the
Issuer Pro-Forma Financial Statements attached hereto as Schedules B, C, D, and E,
respectively.

Carpincho
(unaudited)
as at
December
31, 2017 ($)

MMDC
(audited) as
at December
31, 2017
(US$)

Finco
(audited) as
at February
28, 2018 ($)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(US$)

Issuer Pro
Forma
(unaudited)
as at
December
31, 2017
(US$)

Current
Assets

1,984 4,216,955 1 19,020,149 23,237,104

Total Assets 1,984 8,558,870 1 19,020,149 27,579,019

- 32 -

Current
Liabilities

132,973 3,019,192 Nil Nil 3,125,189

Long-Term
Liabilities

Nil 8,020,952 Nil (3,334,304) 4,686,648

Shareholders’
equity (deficit)

(130,989) (2,481,274) 1 22,248,456 19,767,182

A large majority of the Issuer’s balance sheet and operating statements are exposed to U.S.
cannabis-related activities.

Dividends
The Issuer does not intend, and is not required, to pay any dividends on the Issuer Shares. Any
decision to pay dividends will be made on the basis of the Issuer’s earnings, financial
requirements and other conditions existing at the time. The Issuer’s ability to pay dividends may
be affected by U.S. state and federal regulations. See Section 17 – Risk Factors.

Foreign GAAP

The financial statements included in this Listing Statements have been, and the future financial

[…]

approximately 3.9% of the equity of the Resulting Issuer, purchasers in the Offering will hold

approximately 28.4% of the equity of the Resulting Issuer, and the former shareholders of MMDC, Inc. will

hold approximately 67.7% of the equity of the Resulting Issuer.

Schedule E

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF ISSUER

See attached.

PLANET 13 HOLDINGS INC.

Pro-Forma Consolidated
  Balance Sheet

As at December 31, 2017

PLANET13 HOLDINGS INC. Pro-Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

Pro-Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
As at December 31, 2017
Expressed In United Sates Dollars
(unaudited)

The above balance sheets should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

Pro-forma Pro-Forma Pro-Forma adjustments  Pro-forma
Carpincho

Private
Placement

January 2018
(CAD)

Carpincho Capital Corp.
Dec 31, 2017 CAD

10653918 Canada
Inc. (Finco)  CAD

RTO Transaction
costs CAD

FINCO Private
placement  CAD

Total adjustment
presented in

proforma
CAD

Total adjustment
presented in pro-
forma   USD

Note Note  Planet13
Holdings Inc.

USD

 $  $  $  $  $  $  $  $  $  $  $
Note  1 (a)  1 (b)  1 (c) 1(d) 3 (a)
Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 451,869   1,984 300,000 301,984 1.2545   240,721   1 (250,000) 23,808,792 23,558,793 1.2545   18,779,428   19,472,018
Inventories 966,622   - - - 1.2545   - - - - - 1.2545   - 966,622
Biological assets 2,706,335   - - - 1.2545   - - - - - 1.2545   - 2,706,335
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 92,129   - - - 1.2545   - - - - - 1.2545   - 92,129
Total Current Assets 4,216,955   1,984 300,000 301,984 240,721   1 (250,000) 23,808,792 23,558,793 18,779,428   23,237,104
Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 4,341,915   - - - 1.2545   - - - - - 1.2545   - 4,341,915
Deferred tax assets - - - - 1.2545   - - - - - 1.2545   - -
Total Non-current Assets 4,341,915   - - -  - - - - -  - 4,341,915
Total Assets 8,558,870   1,984 300,000 301,984 240,721   1 (250,000) 23,808,792 23,558,793 18,779,428   27,579,019

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable 678,319   100,473 - 100,473 1.2545   80,090   - - - - 1.2545   - 758,409
Accrued expenses 1,055,829   - - - 1.2545   - - - - - 1.2545   - 1,055,829
Income tax payable 1,270,862   - - 1.2545   - - - - - 1.2545   - 1,270,862
Notes payable - current portion 14,182   32,500 - 32,500 1.2545   25,907   - - - - 1.2545   - 40,089
Other current liabilities - - - - 1.2545   - - - - - 1.2545   - -
Total Current Liabilities 3,019,192   132,973 - 132,973 105,997   - - - - 238,970  - 3,125,189
Non-Current Liabilities
Notes payable, net of current portion 925,890   - - - 1.2545   - - - - - 1.2545   - 925,890
Notes payable - related party 6,526,732   - - - 1.2545   - - - - - 1.2545   - (3,334,304) 3,192,428
Deferred tax liabilities 568,330   - - - 1.2545   - - - - - 1.2545   - 568,330
Other liabilities - - - - 1.2545   - - - - - 1.2545   - -
Total Non-Current Liabilities 8,020,952   - - -  - - - - -  - (3,334,304)  - 4,686,648
Total Liabilities 11,040,144   132,973 - 132,973 105,997   - - - - - (3,334,304) - 7,811,837
Net Assets (2,481,274) (130,989) 300,000 169,011 134,724   1 (250,000) 23,808,792 23,558,793 18,779,428   3,334,304   - 19,767,182

Equity
Contributed equity - 1,000 300,000 301,000 1.2545   239,936   1 - 24,761,108 24,761,109 1.2545   19,737,831   3,334,304 3,347,947 26,420,082
Share issuance costs - - - - 1.2545   - - - (1,437,116) (1,437,116) 1.2545   (1,145,569) - - (1,145,569)
Contributed Surplus - warrants and compensation options - - - - 1.2545   - 834,800 834,800 1.2545   665,444   - - 665,444
Retained earnings (deficit) (2,481,274) (131,989) - (131,989) 1.2545   (105,212) - (250,000) (350,000) (600,000) 1.2545   (478,278) -   (3,213,224) (6,172,776)
Total Equity (2,481,274) (130,989) 300,000 169,011 134,724   1 (250,000) 23,808,792 23,558,793 18,779,428   3,334,304   134,724   19,767,182

FX translation rate
 MM Development
Company LLC Dec

31, 2017 USD

 Pro-Forma
Carpincho Capital

Corp. Dec 31, 2017
USD

 Carpincho Capital
Corp. Dec 31,

2017 CAD

FX translation rate

PLANET13 HOLDINGS INC. Pro-Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

Notes to the Pro-Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(Unaudited)

1. Basis of presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro-forma consolidated balance sheet of Planet13 Holdings Inc. (formerly Carpincho Capital
Corp. (the "Company" or "Carpincho") has been prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting
Standards ("IFRS") by management to give effect to the transactions described below from information derived from